
Fall/Winter 2020 
N

ew
 Paperbacks

berghahn
N E W  Y O R K  .  O X F O R D
www.berghahnbooks.com 



berghahn
N E W  Y O R K  .  O X F O R D

BERGHAHN BOOKS IS A PEER-REVIEWED PRESS

EDITORIAL OFFICES

EUROPE
3 Newtec Place
Magdalen Road
Oxford OX4 1RE, UK
Tel: (01865) 250011
Fax: (01865) 250056

NORTH AMERICA AND
REST OF THE WORLD
20 Jay Street, Suite 512
Brooklyn, NY, 11201 USA
Tel: (212) 233-6004
Fax: (212) 233-6007

For general enquiries:
info@berghahnbooks.com

GENERAL INFORMATION
All prices are net and subject 
to change without notice.

Our ISBNs are: 
978-1-57181-
978-1-84545-
and 978-0-85745-

For editorial queries and 
review copies contact either
the Oxford office (for Europe)
or the New York office
(for North America and
Rest of World).

RIGHTS ENQUIRIES
Please direct all rights
enquiries to:
Berghahn Books
rights@berghahnbooks.com

Founded in 1994, Berghahn Books is an independent publisher of distinguished 
scholarly books and journals in the humanities and social sciences. Our program, 
which includes close to 40 journals and over 120 new titles a year, spans History, 
Social & Cultural Anthropology, Archaeology, Mobility Studies, Environmental 
Studies, and Film Studies. Our backlist has over 2,000 book titles and nearly 
8,000 journal articles.

HOW TO ORDER YOUR BOOKS:
All published titles in this brochure are available from your local bookseller, or 
directly from the addresses below. Payment can be made by credit card (Visa 
or MasterCard) or check (drawn on a US or UK bank). Any credit card orders 
should include the card number, expiration date, name exactly as it appears on 
the card, and signature. All orders from individuals must be prepaid.

If you are looking for a specific title and cannot find it in this catalogue,  
do not hesitate to contact your nearest editorial office or visit our website at: 
www.berghahnbooks.com

FOR US CUSTOMERS:
Email: ips@ingramcontent.com
Phone: 1-800-343-4499
Mail: �Ingram Publisher Services / Jackson
193 Edwards Drive, Jackson, TN 38301

FOR CANADA, LATIN AMERICA, AUSTRALASIA, CHINA,
TAIWAN AND JAPAN CUSTOMERS:
Email: IPS_international.orders@ingramcontent.com

EUROPE, AFRICA AND THE REST OF ASIA:
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 604 976
Fax: +44 (0) 1767 601 640
Mail: Turpin Distribution, Pegasus Drive, Stratton Business Park, Biggleswade, 
Beds. SG18 8tQ, UK
Email: berghahnbooks@turpin-distribution.com

POSTAGE AND PACKING:
Postage is charged at the following rates for individual orders.
UK orders: £3.00 for the first book; £1.00 for each additional book.
European orders: £4.00 for the first book; £2.00 for each additional book.
US orders: $5.50 for the first book; $1.75 for each additional book.
RoW orders: $12.50 for the first book; $4.00 for each additional book.

PRICES and PUBLICATION DATES are subject to change without notice. 

For our agents worldwide, please refer to the back cover.
For areas not listed, please, contact your nearest BB editorial office.



A
N

T
H

R
O

P
O

L
O

G
Y

ANTHROPOLOGY

Roma Activism
Reimagining Power and Knowledge
Edited by Sam Beck, Cornell University and  
Ana Ivasiuc, Philipps University in Marburg

“Roma Activism does what the best academic work 
should do: it engages the reader from start to finish 
while challenging the binaries too often accepted as the 
status quo.” · Critical Romani Studies

Volume 1, Romani Studies 
October 2020, 242 pages
ISBN 978-1-78533-948-6 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-847-4 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-949-3 $29.95/£23.95

Indeterminacy
Waste, Value, and the Imagination
Edited by Catherine Alexander, Durham University 
and Andrew Sanchez University of Cambridge 
Afterword by Niko Besnier and Susana Narotzky

This volume uses the concept of indeterminacy 
to explore how conditions of exclusion and 
abandonment may give rise to new values, as well 
as to states of despair and alienation.

Volume 7, WYSE Series in Social Anthropology 
October 2020, 210 pages, 16 illus.
ISBN 978-1-78920-009-6 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-755-2 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-010-2 $29.95/£23.95

Living Under Austerity
Greek Society in Crisis
Edited by Evdoxios Doxiadis, Simon Fraser University 
and Aimee Placas, International Center for Hellenic 
and Mediterranean Studies

August 2020, 374 pages, 20 illus.
ISBN 978-1-78533-933-2 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-832-0 Pb $34.95/£27.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-934-9 $34.95/£27.95

NEW EDITION

Order direct for the USA · Tel: 1-800-343-4499 · e-mail: ips@ingramcontent.com

NEW EDITION

Ours Once More
Folklore, Ideology, and the Making  
of Modern Greece
Michael Herzfeld, Harvard University 
Epilogue by Sharon Macdonald

In this expanded edition, a new introduction by 
the author and a foreword by Sharon Macdonald 
document its importance for current debates 
about Greece’s often contested place in the 
complex politics of the European Union.

June 2020, 254 pages
ISBN 978-1-78920-732-3 Hb $149.00/£110.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-722-4 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-723-1 $29.95/£23.95

Managing Ambiguity
How Clientelism, Citizenship,  
and Power Shape Personhood in Bosnia 
and Herzegovina
Čarna Brković, Graduate School for East and Southeast 
European Studies

Volume 31, EASA Series 
September 2020, 208 pages
ISBN 978-1-78533-414-6 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-841-2 Pb $34.95/£27.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-415-3 $34.95/£27.95

In the Absence of the Gift
New Forms of Value and Personhood  
in a Papua New Guinea Community
Anders Emil Rasmussen, Moesgaard Museum
 
Volume 5, Pacific Perspectives: Studies of the European 
Society for Oceanists 
September 2020, 210 pages
ISBN 978-1-78238-781-7 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-806-1 Pb $34.95/£27.95
eISBN 978-1-78238-782-4 $34.95/£27.95

1

http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BeckRoma
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoxiadisLiving
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BrkovicManaging
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/AlexanderIndeterminacy
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HerzfeldOurs
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RasmussenIn
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BeckRoma
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BeckRoma
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BeckRoma
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BeckRoma
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/AlexanderIndeterminacy
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/AlexanderIndeterminacy
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/AlexanderIndeterminacy
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/AlexanderIndeterminacy
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/AlexanderIndeterminacy
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoxiadisLiving
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoxiadisLiving
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoxiadisLiving
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoxiadisLiving
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HerzfeldOurs
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HerzfeldOurs
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HerzfeldOurs
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HerzfeldOurs
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HerzfeldOurs
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BrkovicManaging
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BrkovicManaging
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BrkovicManaging
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BrkovicManaging
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RasmussenIn
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RasmussenIn
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RasmussenIn
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RasmussenIn


WORLDS IN MOTION SERIES
A

N
T

H
R

O
P

O
L

O
G

Y Series Editor: Noel B. Salazar, University of Leuven 

In collaboration with AnthroMob, the Anthropology 
and Mobility Network of the European Association of 
Social Anthropologists (EASA).

Intimate Mobilities
Sexual Economies, Marriage and 
Migration in a Disparate World
Edited by Christian Groes, Roskilde University and 
Nadine T. Fernandez, SUNY Empire State College 
Foreword by Katharine Charsley 

“[This volume] marks a significant contribution 
to the literature on labor migration, cross-border 
marriages, and transnational intimacies. The book 
is a must-read for migration scholars and mobilities 
researchers concerned with racialization, gender and 
sexual politics, and the global circulation of bodies, 
desires, and relations.” · Transfers 

Volume 3 
August 2020, 248 pages 
ISBN 978-1-78533-860-1 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
ISBN 978-1-78920-825-2 Pb $29.95/£23.95 
eISBN 978-1-78533-861-8 $29.95/£23.95

Momentous Mobilities
Anthropological Musings on the Meanings 
of Travel
Noel B. Salazar, University of Leuven 
Foreword by Vered Amit 

“A fascinating read… Salazar skillfully explores 
the cultural meanings attached to movement, 
considering both the individual significance of 
boundary crossings and their social valuations.”  
· Caroline Oliver, University of Roehampto 

Volume 4 
August 2020, 208 pages, 20 illus. 
ISBN 978-1-78533-935-6 Hb $120.00/£89.00 
ISBN 978-1-78920-803-0 Pb $29.95/£23.95 
eISBN 978-1-78533-936-3 $29.95/£23.95

Social DNA
Rethinking Our 
Evolutionary Past
M. Kay Martin

“[The author] has drawn upon 
an impressive body of research 
to provide an exceptionally 
informed and informative 

overview respecting the evolution of the human 
species that will prove to be a valued addition to 
community and academic library Anthropology 
collections and supplemental studies lists.” · 
Midwest Book Review

October 2020, 288 pages, 9 illus.
ISBN 978-1-78920-007-2 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-757-6 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-008-9 $29.95/£23.95

NEW & REVISED EDITION

Shamanism
Traditional and 
Contemporary 
Approaches to the 
Mastery of Spirits and 
Healing
Merete Demant Jakobsen†

“The book is clearly written, and contains some 
wonderfully vivid quotations from texts that have 
never previously appeared in English ... Much 
valuable and suggestive material ... of value to 
scholars and students.”  · Ethnos

This book breaks new ground by examining 
pristine shamanism in Greenland, among people 
contacted late by Western missionaries and 
settlers. On the basis of material only available in 
Danish, and presented herein English for the first 
time, the author questions Mircea Eliade’s well-
known definition of the shaman as the master of 
ecstasy and suggests that his role has to be seen 
as that of a master of spirits.

August 2020, 290 pages, 10 illus.
ISBN 978-1-57181-994-9 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-049-2 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-207-6 $29.95/£23.95

Order direct for Canada, Latin America, Australasia, China, Taiwan, and Japan:
Tel: 1-800-343-4499 · e-mail: IPS_international.orders@ingramcontent.com

2

http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GroesIntimate
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GroesIntimate
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GroesIntimate
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SalazarMomentous
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SalazarMomentous
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MartinSocial
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MartinSocial
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MartinSocial
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MartinSocial
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/JakobsenShamanism
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/JakobsenShamanism
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/JakobsenShamanism
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/JakobsenShamanism
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/JakobsenShamanism
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/JakobsenShamanism
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/JakobsenShamanism
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MartinSocial
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GroesIntimate
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/JakobsenShamanism
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SalazarMomentous


A
N

T
H

R
O

P
O

L
O

G
YTransforming Study 

Abroad
A Handbook
Neriko Musha Doerr, Ramapo 
College

“This is an important 
contribution to the literature of 

international education. It deconstructs unexamined 
orthodoxies and proposes alternative ways of 
thinking about study abroad that could enrich the 
theoretical basis for this form of education, and lead 
practitioners to review what and how they teach.” 
· Michael Woolf, CAPA, The Global Education 
Network

Written for study abroad practitioners, this book 
introduces theoretical understandings of key study 
abroad terms including “the global/national,” 
“culture,” “native speaker,” “immersion,” and “host 
society.” Building theories on these notions with 
perspectives from cultural anthropology, political 
science, educational studies, linguistics, and 
narrative studies, it suggests ways to incorporate 
them in study abroad practices.

September 2020, 232 pages
ISBN 978-1-78920-115-4 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-756-9 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-116-1 $29.95/£23.95

The Romance of 
Crossing Borders
Studying and 
Volunteering Abroad
Edited by Neriko Musha Doerr, 
Cornell University and Hannah 
Davis Taïeb, New York University

“The volume provides us with some valuable 
insights … This book should be particularly useful for 
students and professionals in the fields of mobility 
studies, international education and education more 
broadly.” · Anthropological Forum

October 2020, 302 pages
ISBN 978-1-78533-358-3 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-833-7 Pb $34.95/£27.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-359-0 $34.95/£27.95

Growing Up in 
Transit
The Politics of Belonging 
at an International School
Danau Tanu, University of 
Western Australia 
Foreword by Fazal Rizvi

“The book will be of interest to anthropologists and 
sociologists of education.” · Journal of the Royal 
Anthropological Institute (JRAI)

December 2020, 296 pages
ISBN 978-1-78533-408-5 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-795-8 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-409-2 $29.95/£23.95

The Long Journey
Exploring Travel and 
Travel Writing
Edited by Maria Pia Di Bella, 
Harvard Divinity School and 
Brian Yothers, University of Texas 
at El Paso

With studies ranging from colonial adventurism 
to the legacies of the Holocaust, The Long Journey 
offers a unique dual focus on experience and genre 
as it applies to three key realms: memory and 
trauma, confrontations with the Other, and the 
cultivation of cultural perspective.

October 2020, 328 pages, 11 images
ISBN 978-1-78920-935-8 Hb $120.00/£89.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-936-5 Pb $34.95/£27.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-937-2 $34.95/£27.95

The Myth of  
Self-Reliance
Economic Lives Inside  
a Liberian  
Refugee Camp
Naohiko Omata, University  
of Oxford

Volume 36, Forced Migration 
October 2020, 194 pages
ISBN 978-1-78533-564-8 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-810-8 Pb $34.95/£27.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-565-5 $34.95/£27.95

Order direct for the UK, Europe, Africa, and the Rest of Asia:
Tel: +44 (0) 1767 604 976 · e-mail: berghahnbooks@turpin-distribution.com

3

http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoerrTransforming
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoerrTransforming
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoerrTransforming
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoerrTransforming
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoerrRomance
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoerrRomance
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoerrRomance
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoerrRomance
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoerrRomance
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoerrRomance
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoerrRomance
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TanuGrowing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TanuGrowing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TanuGrowing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TanuGrowing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TanuGrowing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TanuGrowing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TanuGrowing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DiBellaLong
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DiBellaLong
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DiBellaLong
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DiBellaLong
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DiBellaLong
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DiBellaLong
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/OmataMyth
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/OmataMyth
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/OmataMyth
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/OmataMyth
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/OmataMyth
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/OmataMyth
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoerrTransforming
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DiBellaLong
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TanuGrowing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DoerrRomance
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/OmataMyth


THEORY & METHODOLOGY
A

N
T

H
R

O
P

O
L

O
G

Y Culture, Catastrophe, and Rhetoric
The Texture of Political Action
Edited by Robert Hariman, Northwestern University 
and Ralph Cintron, University of Illinois at Chicago

“This volume’s editors, Robert Hariman and Ralph 
Cintron, along with their contributors, have produced 
a rich source of ideas for ethnographers of political 
economy.” · Journal of the Royal Anthropological 
Institute

Volume 7, Studies in Rhetoric and Culture 
October 2020, 274 pages
ISBN 978-1-78238-746-6 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-823-8 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78238-747-3 $29.95/£23.95

Search After Method
Sensing, Moving, and Imagining in 
Anthropological Fieldwork
Edited by Julie Laplante, Ari Gandsman,  
and Willow Scobie, all at University of Ottawa 
Foreword by TIm Ingold 
Afterword by David Jaclin

This book provides a powerful introduction to lived 
experiences of contemporary fieldwork.

Volume 40, Methodology & History in Anthropology 
September 2020, 270 pages, 20 illus.
ISBN 978-1-78920-883-2 Hb $145.00/£107.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-938-9 Pb $34.95/£27.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-884-9 $34.95/£27.95

Indigeneity on the Move
Varying Manifestations of a  
Contested Concept
Edited by Eva Gerharz, Fulda University of Applied 
Sciences, Nasir Uddin, Chittagong University and 
Pradeep Chakkarath, Ruhr-University Bochum 
Foreword by Adam Kuper

October 2020, 344 pages
ISBN 978-1-78533-722-2 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-828-3 Pb $34.95/£27.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-723-9 $34.95/£27.95

OPEN ACCESS

After the Pink Tide
Corporate State Formation and New 
Egalitarianisms in Latin America
Edited by Marina Gold, University of Zurich and 
Alessandro Zagato, Research Group in Art and Politics 
Afterword by Bruce Kapferer

This book analyses the emergence of corporate 
power within Latin America and the response of 
egalitarian movements across the continent trying 
to break open the constraints of the state.

NEW SERIES! Volume 1, Egalitarianism 
March 2020, 218 pages
ISBN 978-1-78920-657-9 Hb $120.00/£89.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-876-4 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-658-6 $29.95/£23.95

Breaking Rocks
Music, Ideology and Economic Collapse, 
from Paris to Kinshasa
Joe Trapido, School of Oriental and African Studies

Volume 19, Dislocations 
September 2020, 272 pages
ISBN 978-1-78533-398-9 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-794-1 Pb $34.95/£27.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-399-6 $34.95/£27.95

Collaborative Intimacies in Music 
and Dance
Anthropologies of Sound and Movement
Edited by Evangelos Chrysagis, University of Ioannina 
and Panas Karampampas, Institut interdisciplinaire 
d’anthropologie du contemporain (IIAC)

Volume 10, Dance and Performance Studies 
August 2020, 282 pages, 17 illus.
ISBN 978-1-78533-453-5 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-838-2 Pb $34.95/£27.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-454-2 $34.95/£27.95

Order direct for the USA · Tel: 1-800-343-4499 · e-mail: ips@ingramcontent.com

4

http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HarimanCulture
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HarimanCulture
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HarimanCulture
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HarimanCulture
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LaplanteSearch
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LaplanteSearch
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LaplanteSearch
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LaplanteSearch
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LaplanteSearch
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LaplanteSearch
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LaplanteSearch
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GerharzIndigeneity
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GerharzIndigeneity
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GerharzIndigeneity
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GerharzIndigeneity
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GerharzIndigeneity
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GerharzIndigeneity
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GerharzIndigeneity
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GoldAfter
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GoldAfter
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GoldAfter
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GoldAfter
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GoldAfter
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GoldAfter
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TrapidoBreaking
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TrapidoBreaking
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TrapidoBreaking
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TrapidoBreaking
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ChrysagisCollaborative
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ChrysagisCollaborative
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ChrysagisCollaborative
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ChrysagisCollaborative
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ChrysagisCollaborative
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GoldAfter
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ChrysagisCollaborative
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LaplanteSearch
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TrapidoBreaking
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HarimanCulture
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GerharzIndigeneity


SOCIOLOGYMEDICAL ANTHROPOLOGY 

A
N

T
H

R
O

P
O

L
O

G
Y

 
/

 
S

O
C

I
O

L
O

G
Y

 

Published in Association with Durkheim Press

The Nature of Sociology
Marcel Mauss
Translated by William Jeffrey 
Introduction by Mike Gane, Loughborough University

The essays are of interest to anthropologists as 
well as sociologists for Mauss, like Durkheim, did 
not distinguish in detail the two disciplines. 

April 2020, 116 pages 
ISBN 978-1-57181-659-7 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
ISBN 978-1-78920-815-3 Pb $19.95/£15.95 
eISBN 978-1-78238-758-9 $19.95/£15.95

Techniques, Technology and 
Civilization
Marcel Mauss
Edited and with an Introduction by  
Nathan Schlanger, AREA project at the INHA

“The appearance of these two essays… in English 
for the first time attests to the continuing interest 
in Marcel Mauss and the fact that re-readings of 
his work still provide not only fertile ground for 
new interpretations of the Durkheimian school in 
general, but also a source of inspiration for scholars 
approaching Mauss as a remarkably contemporary 
voice still speaking in many ways to current issues in 
sociology and anthropology.” · Journal of the Royal 
Anthropological Institute

This book will interest scholars and students dealing 
with the French sociological tradition, and also 
more generally those concerned with technology 
and material culture studies in archaeological, 
anthropological or contemporary settings.

June 2020, 196 pages 
ISBN 978-1-57181-662-7 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
ISBN 978-1-78920-814-6 Pb $19.95/£15.95 
eISBN 978-1-78238-759-6 $19.95/£15.95

Being a Sperm Donor
Masculinity, Sexuality, 
and Biosociality  
in Denmark
Sebastian Mohr, Karlstad 
University

Volume 40,  Fertility, Reproduction 
and Sexuality: Social and Cultural 
Perspectives 

August 2020, 198 pages
ISBN 978-1-78533-946-2 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-812-2 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-947-9 $29.95/£23.95

The Global Age-
Friendly Community 
Movement
A Critical Appraisal
Edited by Philip B. Stafford, 
Indiana University in Bloomington

“This book would be of interest 
to students, researchers, practitioners, policymakers, 
and community leaders who want to broaden their 
view of developments in the movement to develop 
age-friendly communities.” · The Gerontologist

Volume 5, Life Course, Culture and Aging: Global 
Transformations 
August 2020, 286 pages, 20 illus.
ISBN 978-1-78533-667-6 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-799-6 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-668-3 $29.95/£23.95

Indigenous Medicine 
Among the Bedouin 
in the Middle East
Aref Abu-Rabia, Ben-Gurion 
University

September 2020, 232 pages,  
11 illus.

ISBN 978-1-78238-689-6 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-851-1 Pb $34.95/£27.95
eISBN 978-1-78238-690-2 $34.95/£27.95

Order direct for Canada, Latin America, Australasia, China, Taiwan, and Japan:
Tel: 1-800-343-4499 · e-mail: IPS_international.orders@ingramcontent.com

5

http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MaussNature
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MaussNature
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MaussNature
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MaussNature
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MaussTechniques
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MaussTechniques
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MaussTechniques
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MaussTechniques
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MaussTechniques
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MohrBeing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MohrBeing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MohrBeing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MohrBeing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MohrBeing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/StaffordGlobal
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/StaffordGlobal
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/StaffordGlobal
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/StaffordGlobal
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/StaffordGlobal
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/Abu-RabiaIndigenous
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/Abu-RabiaIndigenous
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/Abu-RabiaIndigenous
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/Abu-RabiaIndigenous
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MohrBeing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/Abu-RabiaIndigenous
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MaussTechniques
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/StaffordGlobal
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MaussNature


ARCHAEOLOGY MUSEUM STUDIES
A

R
C

H
A

E
O

L
O

G
Y

 
/

 
M

U
S

E
U

M
 

S
T

U
D

I
E

S Visitors to the House of Memory
Identity and Political Education at the 
Jewish Museum Berlin
Victoria Bishop Kendzia, Humboldt University

“Visitors to the House of Memory lucidly explores 
the intersection of museum experience, ethnic 
exclusion, and education. Its proposal for different 
models of inclusion in and through history education 
is very much needed in Germany and Europe today.”  
· Irit Dekel

Volume 9, Museums and Collections 
December 2020, 174 pages
ISBN 978-1-78533-639-3 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-844-3 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-640-9 $29.95/£23.95

The Man Who Invented Aztec 
Crystal Skulls
The Adventures of Eugène Boban
Jane MacLaren Walsh, Smithsonian Institution’s 
National Museum of Natural History and  
Brett Topping, writer 

“One can’t recommend it too highly to the specialist 
of historical archaeology as well as to a newcomer 
who wishes to enter this field of scholarship.”  
· Journal de la Société des américanistes

April 2020, 348 pages, 81 illus.
ISBN 978-1-78920-095-9 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-478-0 Pb $19.95/£15.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-096-6 $19.95/£15.95

Unlocking the Love-Lock
The History and Heritage of a 
Contemporary Custom
Ceri Houlbrook, University of Manchester

“…this is an eminently enjoyable and thorough 
investigation of a popular phenomenon through the 
lens of heritage and folk tradition.” · Sara De Nardi, 
Western Sydney University

This book explores the worldwide popularity of the 
love-lock as a ritual token of love and commitment 
by considering its history, symbolism, and 
heritage.

January 2021, 260 pages, 50 illus.
ISBN 978-1-78920-922-8 Hb $145.00/£107.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-985-3 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-923-5 $29.95/£23.95

Magical House Protection
The Archaeology of Counter-Witchcraft
Brian Hoggard

“Diving into Brian Hoggard’s Magical House 
Protection is a remarkable experience… [It] 
provides an immersive and fascinating read.”  
· Fortean Times

“The cumulation of twenty years’ worth of 
research, Magical House Protection will bring 
increased attention a subject that has often been 
overlooked. Its catalogue will be of great use for 
researchers exploring this topic in future, and 
for this contribution in particular it should be 
recommended.” · Reading Religion

January 2021, 336 pages, 25 illus.
ISBN 978-1-78920-205-2 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-80073-021-2 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-206-9

Order direct for the UK, Europe, Africa, and the Rest of Asia:
Tel: +44 (0) 1767 604 976 · e-mail: berghahnbooks@turpin-distribution.com

6

http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BishopKendziaVisitors
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BishopKendziaVisitors
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BishopKendziaVisitors
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BishopKendziaVisitors
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WalshMan
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WalshMan
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WalshMan
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WalshMan
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WalshMan
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WalshMan
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HoulbrookUnlocking
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HoulbrookUnlocking
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HoulbrookUnlocking
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/HoggardMagical
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/HoggardMagical
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/HoggardMagical
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/HoggardMagical
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/HoggardMagical
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WalshMan
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BishopKendziaVisitors


FILM & MEDIA STUDIES

C
U

L
T

U
R

A
L

 
S

T
U

D
I

E
S

SHAKESPEARE & SERIES

Series Editors: Graham Holderness, University of 
Hertfordshire and Bryan Loughrey

Shakespeare and 
Biography
Edited by Katherine Scheil, 
University of Minnesota, Twin 
Cities and Graham Holderness

Shakespeare & Biography offers 
a fresh look at the biographical 
questions connected with 

the famous playwright’s life, through essays and 
reflections written by prominent international 
scholars and biographers.

Volume 8  
September 2020, 140 pages
ISBN 978-1-78920-903-7 Hb $150.00/£107.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-904-4 Pb $34.95/£27.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-905-1 $34.95/£27.95

Shakespeare and 
Money
Edited by Graham Holderness

Volume 7 
May 2020, 150 pages
ISBN 978-1-78920-671-5  
Hb $120.00/£89.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-672-2  
Pb $24.95/£19.95

eISBN 978-1-78920-673-9 $24.95/£19.95

Shakespeare and 
His Biographical 
Afterlives
Edited by Paul Franssen, Utrecht 
University and  
Paul Edmondson, The 
Shakespeare Birthplace Trust

Volume 6 
April 2020, 110 pages
ISBN 978-1-78920-687-6 Hb $120.00/£89.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-688-3 Pb $24.95/£19.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-689-0 $24.95/£19.95

Cinemas of Boyhood
Masculinity, Sexuality, Nationality
Edited by Timothy Shary

Drawing from political sociology, pop psychology, 
and film studies, Cinemas of Boyhood features 
an eclectic range of films from British and 
Indian cinemas to silent Hollywood and the 
new Holly-wood of the 1980s, culminating in a 
comprehensive overview of the diverse concerns 
surrounding representations of boyhood in film.

January 2021, 192 pages, 9 illus.
ISBN 978-1-78920-993-8 Hb $120.00/£89.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-994-5 Pb $27.95/£22.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-995-2 $27.95/£22.95

Transborder Media 
Spaces
Ayuujk Videomaking 
between Mexico and the 
US
Ingrid Kummels

“[This] work gives admirable depth to Ayuujk media 
as they shapeshift across nation-state borders. 
Such a detailed and locally embedded contribution 
to the study of Indigenous media in Latin America 
is likely to be of most value to fellow scholars and 
postgraduate students in Visual Anthropology 
and Indigenous Media studies.” · Bulletin of Latin 
American Research

February 2021, 354 pages, 19 illus.
ISBN 978-1-78533-582-2 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-80073-019-9 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-583-9 $29.95/£23.95

Order direct for the USA · Tel: 1-800-343-4499 · e-mail: ips@ingramcontent.com

7

http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ScheilBiography
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ScheilBiography
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ScheilBiography
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ScheilBiography
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ScheilBiography
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HoldernessShakespeare
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HoldernessShakespeare
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HoldernessShakespeare
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FranssenShakespeare
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FranssenShakespeare
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FranssenShakespeare
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FranssenShakespeare
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FranssenShakespeare
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FranssenShakespeare
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SharyCinemas
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SharyCinemas
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/KummelsTransborder
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HoldernessShakespeare
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ScheilBiography
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FranssenShakespeare


CULTURAL STUDIES
C

U
L

T
U

R
A

L
 

S
T

U
D

I
E

S Histories of a Radical Book
E. P. Thompson and The Making of the 
English Working Class
Edited by Antoinette Burton, University of Illinois 
Champagne-Urbana and Stephanie Seawell, 
University of Illinois Champagne-Urbana

This collected volume explores the complex 
impact of E.P. Thompson’s monumental book, The 
Making of the English Working Class, both as an 
intellectual project and material object, relating it 
to the social and cultural history of the book form 
itself—an enduring artifact of English history.

November 2020, 128 pages
ISBN 978-1-78920-328-8 Hb $120.00/£89.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-470-4 Pb $27.95/£22.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-472-8 $27.95/£22.95

Sounds German
Popular Music in Postwar Germany 
at the Crossroads of the National and 
Transnational
Edited by Kirkland A. Fulk, University of Texas  
at Austin

Sounds German surveys the sociopolitical impact 
of music on German national identity, gender and 
sexuality, and transnational cultural production 
and consumption, expanding on the ways in 
which sounds, technologies, media practices, 
and exchanges of popular music provide a unique 
glimpse into the cultural dynamics of postwar 
Germany.

October 2020, 140 pages
ISBN 978-1-78920-740-8 Hb $120.00/£89.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-475-9 Pb $27.95/£22.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-473-5 $27.95/£22.95

Engaging With Chaucer
Practice, Authority, Reading
Edited by C.W.R.D. Moseley, University of Cambridge

This collected volume represents an homage to 
a toweringly great poet, as well as an acknowl-
edgement of the intellectual excitement, 
challenges, and pleasure that readers owe to 
him as even today, his poems have the capacity 
to change the way we engage with fundamental 
questions of knowledge, understanding, and 
beauty.

September 2020, 226 pages
ISBN 978-1-78920-999-0 Hb $120.00/£89.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-971-6 Pb $27.95/£22.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-476-6 $27.95/£22.95

Spanish Comics
Historical and Cultural Perspectives
Edited by Anne Magnussen, University of  
Southern Denmark

Spanish Comics offers an overview on 
contemporary scholarship on Spanish comics, 
focusing on a wide range of comics dating from 
early comics history in 1875-1939; the Francoist 
dictatorship, 1939-1975; the Political Transition, 
1970-1985; and Democratic Spain from the early 
1980s, and themes of memory, gender, regional 
identities, and history.

October 2020, 258 pages, 57 illus.
ISBN 978-1-78920-996-9 Hb $120.00/£89.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-997-6 Pb $27.95/£22.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-998-3 $27.95/£22.95

Order direct for Canada, Latin America, Australasia, China, Taiwan, and Japan:
Tel: 1-800-343-4499 · e-mail: IPS_international.orders@ingramcontent.com

8

http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BurtonRadical
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BurtonRadical
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BurtonRadical
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BurtonRadical
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BurtonRadical
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FulkSounds
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FulkSounds
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FulkSounds
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FulkSounds
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FulkSounds
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MoseleyEngaging
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MoseleyKnowing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MagnussenSpanish
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MagnussenSpanish


H
I

S
T

O
R

YNation Branding in Modern History
Edited by Carolin Viktorin, Heinrich Heine University 
of Düsseldorf, Jessica C. E. Gienow-Hecht, Freie 
Universität Berlin, Annika Estner, University of Cologne 
and Marcel K. Will, University of Cologne

“With a particularly impressive range of case studies 
that include Eastern and non-European case studies, 
the contributors to this volume bring to light new 
and hitherto unexplored episodes in the history 
of cultural diplomacy and nation branding, all 
supported by a wealth of empirical detail.”  
· Eglė Rindzevičiūtė, Kingston University

Volume 9, Explorations in Culture and International History 
November 2020, 300 pages
ISBN 978-1-78533-923-3 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-793-4 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-924-0 $29.95/£23.95

The Politics of Authenticity
Countercultures and Radical Movements 
across the Iron Curtain, 1968-1989
Edited by Joachim C. Häberlen, University of 
Warwick, Mark Keck-Szajbel, European University 
Viadrina and Kate Mahoney, University of Essex 
Afterword by Sara Blaylock

“The innovative studies collected here contribute to 
important discussions within contemporary history. 
This book will be very useful for both undergraduate 
and postgraduate students as well as scholars in 
history, sociology, and other fields.” · Pascal Eitler, 
Max Planck Institute for Human Development

Volume 25, Protest, Culture & Society 
November 2020, 308 pages
ISBN 978-1-78533-999-8 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-824-5 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-000-3 $29.95/£23.95

The Wars of Yesterday
The Balkan Wars and the Emergence of 
Modern Military Conflict, 1912-13
Edited by Katrin Boeckh and Sabine Rutar, both 
at Leibniz Institute for East and Southeast European 
Studies

“This is a well-curated and well-intended collection 
of essays. The editors and contributors have brought 
considerable knowledge and insight of the Balkan 
wars into the mainstreams of the New Military 
History... Students and scholars of southeastern 
Europe will read these essays with profit, but it is the 
fields of European and global war studies that will 
benefit most from this excellent volume.” · Slavic 
Review

December 2020, 446 pages
ISBN 978-1-78533-774-1 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-843-6 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-775-8 $29.95/£23.95

The Greek Exodus from Egypt
Diaspora Politics and Emigration,  
1937-1962
Angelos Dalachanis, French School at Athens

“Well beyond the historiography of Greeks and 
the Greek diaspora alone, Dalachanis’s compelling 
arguments reach an audience interested in diaspora 
and migration studies throughout Mediterranean 
Europe and North Africa… a remarkable contribution 
to studies of migration and nationalism.” · 
HISTORY: Reviews of New Books

November 2020, 288 pages, 20 tables
ISBN 978-1-78533-447-4 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-835-1 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-448-1 $29.95/£23.95

HISTORY

Order direct for the UK, Europe, Africa, and the Rest of Asia:
Tel: +44 (0) 1767 604 976 · e-mail: berghahnbooks@turpin-distribution.com

9

http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ViktorinNation
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ViktorinNation
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ViktorinNation
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ViktorinNation
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ViktorinNation
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HaeberlenPolitics
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HaeberlenPolitics
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HaeberlenPolitics
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HaeberlenPolitics
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HaeberlenPolitics
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HaeberlenPolitics
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HaeberlenPolitics
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BoeckhWars
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BoeckhWars
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BoeckhWars
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BoeckhWars
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DalachanisGreek
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DalachanisGreek
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DalachanisGreek
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DalachanisGreek
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BoeckhWars
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ViktorinNation
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DalachanisGreek
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HaeberlenPolitics


H
I

S
T

O
R

Y Seeing the Holocaust
Nadine Fresco

In December of 1941, on a beach near the Latvian 
city of Liepāja, Nazi death squads and local 
collaborators murdered over 2,700 Jews. The 
Liepāja killings remain well-remembered today 
thanks to photographic evidence that was secretly 
copied from SS negatives. In this trenchant 
meditation on the Liepāja images, Nadine Fresco 
argues for the vital importance of photographs—
and nontraditional sources more broadly—for 
understanding the Holocaust. 

January 2021, 131 pages
ISBN 978-1-78920-881-8 Hb $145.00/£107.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-924-2 Pb $34.95/£27.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-924-2 $34.95/£27.95

Probing the Limits of 
Categorization
The Bystander in 
Holocaust History
Edited by Christina Morina 
and Krijn Thijs, both at German 
Studies Institute Amsterdam

“This rich, multidimensional book makes a 
significant contribution to our understanding of the 
limits and difficulties of categorising bystanders. It 
advances the field and, crucially, provides a roadmap 
for future research into this complex, unsettling 
figure, not just during the Holocaust, but also 
beyond.” · BMGN Low Countries Historical Review

Volume 27, War and Genocide 
December 2020, 382 pages
ISBN 978-1-78920-093-5 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-811-5 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-094-2 $29.95/£23.95

Jewish Self-Hate
Theodor Lessing

This new edition makes a seminal text in Jewish 
thought accessible to English readers for the first 
time, supplemented with explanatory footnotes by 
translator Peter Appelbaum and illustrative essays 
by scholars Sander L. Gilman and Paul Reitter.

January 2021, 202 pages
ISBN 978-1-78920-986-0 Hb $145.00/£107.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-992-1 Pb $34.95/£27.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-987-7 $34.95/£27.95

Escape From Hell
The True Story of the 
Auschwitz Protocol
Alfred Wetzler† 
Translated by Ewald Osers 
Edited by Peter Varnai 
Foreword by Sir Martin Gilbert 
Introduction by Robert Rozett

“…a compelling read; a real thriller. It provides 
very vivid descriptions of daily life in the camp and 
recounts in details the miraculous escape and the 
escapees’ subsequent struggle to convince the 
unbelieving world of the happenings in Auschwitz-
Birkenau.” · British Czech and Slovak Review

“The writing style is direct, with vivid descriptions 
of harrowing experiences and soul-searching 
conversations. In these manners, it is akin to Elie 
Wiesel’s Night.” · Jewish Culture and History

March 2020, 292 pages
ISBN 978-1-84545-183-7 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-792-7 Pb $19.95/£15.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-943-3 $19.95/£15.95

Order direct for the USA · Tel: 1-800-343-4499 · e-mail: ips@ingramcontent.com

1 0

http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MorinaProbing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MorinaProbing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MorinaProbing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MorinaProbing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MorinaProbing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MorinaProbing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WetzlerEscape
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WetzlerEscape
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WetzlerEscape
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WetzlerEscape
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WetzlerEscape
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WetzlerEscape
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WetzlerEscape
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WetzlerEscape
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WetzlerEscape
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MorinaProbing


H
O

S
T

O
R

YCommunist Parties Revisited
Sociocultural Approaches to Party Rule  
in the Soviet Bloc, 1956-1991
Edited by Rüdiger Bergien, Humboldt University 
Berlin and Jens Gieseke, Centre for Contemporary 
History in Potsdam

“…an impressive, thought-provoking and innovative 
anthology that should become compulsory reading  
for specialists and higher-level students  alike.” 
 · European Review of History

November 2020, 383 pages, 28 illus.
ISBN 978-1-78533-776-5 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-845-0 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-777-2 $29.95/£23.95

What is Work?
Gender at the Crossroads of Home, 
Family, and Business from the Early 
Modern Era to the Present
Edited by Raffaella Sarti, University of Urbino  
Anna Bellavitis, Université de Rouen-Normandie  
and Manuela Martini, Université Lumière Lyon 2

Volume 30, International Studies in Social History 
November 2020, 398 pages, 10 illus.
ISBN 978-1-78533-911-0 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-802-3 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-912-7 $29.95/£23.95

SECOND EDITION

The Paradoxical Republic
Austria 1945–2020
Oliver Rathkolb, University of Vienna 
Translated from the German by Otmar Binder

September 2020, 320 pages
ISBN 978-1-78920-744-6 Hb $145.00/£107.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-746-0 Pb $34.95/£27.95
eISBN 978-1-78920-745-3 $34.95/£27.95

 

From Weimar to Hitler
Studies in the Dissolution of the Weimar 
Republic and the Establishment of the 
Third Reich, 1932-1934
Edited by Hermann Beck, University of Miami and 
Larry Eugene Jones, Canisius College in Buffalo

“From Weimar to Hitler should be of great interest 
to any scholar working in the field of modern 
German history.” · German History

December 2020, 508 pages
ISBN 978-1-78533-917-2 Hb $179.00/£132.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-848-1 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-918-9 $29.95/£23.95

The Devil’s Captain
Ernst Jünger in Nazi Paris, 1941-1944
Allan Mitchell †

“… this volume allows access to a unique and 
outstanding source, written by an equally 
remarkable and controversial writer at an 
extraordinary moment.”  · German History

January 2021, 140 pages, 20 illus.
ISBN 978-0-85745-114-9 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-80073-006-9 Pb $27.95/ £22.95
eISBN 978-0-85745-115-6 $27.95/ £22.95

The Respectable Career of Fritz K.
The Making and Remaking of a Provincial 
Nazi Leader
Hartmut Berghoff, German Historical Institute in 
Washington, D.C.  and Cornelia Rauh, University of 
Hanover 
Translated from the German by Casey Butterfield

Volume 18, Studies in German History 
December 2020, 376 pages, 44 illus.
ISBN 978-1-78238-593-6 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-846-7 Pb $34.95/£27.95
eISBN 978-1-78238-594-3 $34.95/£27.95

Order direct for Canada, Latin America, Australasia, China, Taiwan, and Japan:
Tel: 1-800-343-4499 · e-mail: IPS_international.orders@ingramcontent.com

1 1

http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BergienCommunist
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BergienCommunist
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BergienCommunist
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BergienCommunist
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BergienCommunist
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SartiWhat
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SartiWhat
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SartiWhat
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SartiWhat
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SartiWhat
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SartiWhat
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SartiWhat
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RathkolbParadoxical2nd
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RathkolbParadoxical2nd
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RathkolbParadoxical2nd
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RathkolbParadoxical2nd
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BeckFrom
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BeckFrom
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BeckFrom
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BeckFrom
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BeckFrom
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BeckFrom
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/MitchellDevils
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/MitchellDevils
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/MitchellDevils
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BerghoffRespectable
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BerghoffRespectable
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BerghoffRespectable
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BerghoffRespectable
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BerghoffRespectable
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BerghoffRespectable
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BerghoffRespectable
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BeckFrom
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BerghoffRespectable
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SartiWhat
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/MitchellDevils
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BergienCommunist


H
I

S
T

O
R

Y
MAKING SENSE OF HISTORY SERIES

Who Abolished 
Slavery?
Slave Revolts and 
Abolitionism

A Debate with  
João Pedro Marques
Edited by Seymour Drescher, 
University of Pittsburgh and 

Pieter C. Emmer, University of Leiden

Marques, one of the leading historians of slavery 
and abolition, argues that, in most cases, it is 
impossible to establish a direct relation between 
slaves’ uprisings and the emancipation laws that 
would be approved in the western countries. 
Following this presentation, his arguments are 
taken up by a dozen of the most outstanding 
historians in this field. 

Volume 8, European Expansion & Global Interaction
January 2021, 224 pages
ISBN 978-1-84545-636-8 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-80073-005-2 Pb $29.95/£23.95

Urban Violence in 
the Middle East
Changing Cityscapes 
in the Transition from 
Empire to Nation State
Edited by Ulrike Freitag, Freie 
Universität, Nelida Fuccaro, 
University of London,  

Claudia Ghrawi, Zentrum Moderner Orient and  
    Nora Lafi, Zentrum Moderner Orient

“The book is a fascinating enrichment for the 
historically interested readers who are keen to 
learn more about the phenomenon of violence in 
urban spaces. The historical background invites to 
reconsider contemporary conflicts.” · DAVO

Volume 14, Space and Place 
December 2020, 334 pages, 21 illus.
ISBN 978-1-78238-583-7 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-829-0 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78238-584-4 $29.95/£23.95

General Editor: Stefan Berger, Ruhr Universität Bochum

Founding Editor: Jörn Rüsen, University of Witten/
Herdecke

The Mirror of the Medieval
An Anthropology of the Western 
Historical Imagination
K. Patrick Fazioli, Mercy College

“In this remarkable book, K. Patrick Fazioli performs 
an adroit and long-overdue unmasking…[His] 
spirited critique of the politics of scholarly ignorance 
is the real core of his compelling study, and one 
that has enormous resonance for those who are 
concerned with the persistence of racist rhetoric in 
Western political life today.” · Journal of the Royal 
Anthropological Institute (JRAI)

Volume 29  
September 2020, 208 pages
ISBN 978-1-78533-544-0 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-830-6 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-545-7 $29.95/£23.95

Contemplating Historical 
Consciousness
Notes from the Field
Edited by Anna Clark, University of Technology Sydney 
and Carla L. Peck, University of Alberta

“Without any doubt, this expansive volume represents 
an important contribution to research on historical 
consciousness. Expert authors, including some new 
and promising voices, offer a concise overview of the 
field while developing thought-provoking new ideas.” · 
Carlos Kölbl, University of Bayreuth

Volume 36  
November 2020, 248 pages
ISBN 978-1-78533-929-5 Hb $135.00/£99.00
ISBN 978-1-78920-837-5 Pb $29.95/£23.95
eISBN 978-1-78533-930-1 $29.95/£23.95

Order direct for the UK, Europe, Africa, and the Rest of Asia:
Tel: +44 (0) 1767 604 976 · e-mail: berghahnbooks@turpin-distribution.com

1 2

https://berghahnbooks.com/title/DrescherWho
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/DrescherWho
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/DrescherWho
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/DrescherWho
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/DrescherWho
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/DrescherWho
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/DrescherWho
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/DrescherWho
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/DrescherWho
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FreitagUrban
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FreitagUrban
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FreitagUrban
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FreitagUrban
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FreitagUrban
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FreitagUrban
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FreitagUrban
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FreitagUrban
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FreitagUrban
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FreitagUrban
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FazioliMirror
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FazioliMirror
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FazioliMirror
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FazioliMirror
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ClarkContemplating
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ClarkContemplating
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ClarkContemplating
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ClarkContemplating
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ClarkContemplating
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FazioliMirror
https://berghahnbooks.com/title/DrescherWho
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ClarkContemplating
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FreitagUrban


Berghahn E-Books
All new Berghahn titles are available simultaneously 
in print and online editions. Our partnerships offer a 
range of choices for individuals and libraries alike: 

Individual e-books 
Download Berghahn E-Books to your smartphone, 
tablet, e-reader, or computer, directly from 
berghahnbooks.com or from select retailers, 
including Amazon, eBooks.com, Google Play and 
Kobo. 

Institutional e-books 
Our ebooks are available across libraries worldwide 
through partnerships that include: Baobab Ebooks 
(Africa), CNPIEC (China), Dawson Books, ProQuest 
Ebook Central (formerly ebrary and EBL), EBSCO, 
OverDrive, JSTOR, and Gardners. Libraries have 
a variety of purchase options —perpetual access, 
short-term loan or subscription —to a wide range 
of Berghahn e-books across all our subjects. If an 
older title is not available from your library supplier, 
please ask them to request it from us. 

Order direct for the USA · Tel: 1-800-343-4499 · e-mail: ips@ingramcontent.com

Abu-Rabia, A.	 5
After the Pink Tide	 4
Alexander, C.	 1
Beck, S.	 1
Beck, H.	 11
Being a Sperm Donor	 5
Bellavitis, A.	 11
Berghoff, H.	 11
Bergien, R.	 11
Bishop Kendzia, V.	 6
Boeckh, K.	 9
Boro, L’Île d’Amour	 7
Breaking Rocks	 4
Brković, Č.	 1
Burton, A.	 8
Chakkarath, P.	 4
Chrysagis, E.	 4
Cinemas of Boyhood	 7
Cintron, R.	 4
Clark, A. 	 12
Collaborative Intimacies in 

Music and Dance	 4
Communist Parties Revisited	11
Contemplating Historical 

Consciousness	 12
Culture, Catastrophe, and 

Rhetoric	 4
Dalachanis, Angelos 	 9
Di Bella, M. P.	 3
Doerr, N. M.	 3
Doxiadis, E.	 1
Drescher, S.	 12
Edmondson, P.	 7
Emmer, P.C.	 12
Escape from Hell	 10
Estner, A.	 9
Fazioli, K. P.	 12
Fernandez, N. T.	 2
Franssen, P.	 7
Freitag, U.	 12
Fresco	 10

From Weimar to Hitler	 11
Fuccaro, N.	 12
Fulk, K.A.	 8
Gandsman, A.	 4
Gerharz, E.	 4
Ghrawi, C.	 12
Gienow-Hecht, J.	 9
Gieseke, J.	 11
Gold, M.	 4
Groes, C.	 2
Growing Up in Transit	 3
Häberlen, J. C.	 9
Hariman, R.	 4
Herzfeld, M.	 1
Hoggard, B.	 6
Holderness, G.	 7
Holderness, G.	 7
Houlbrook, C.	 6
In the Absence of the Gift	 1
Indeterminacy	 1
Indigeneity on the Move	 4
Indigenous Medicine 
among the Bedouin in the 

Middle East	 5
Intimate Mobilities	 2
Ivasiu, A.	 1
Jakobsen	 2
Jewish Self-Hate	 10
Jones, L. E.	 11
Karampampas, P.	 4
Keck-Szajbel, M.	 9
Knowing, Truth, Authority 	 8
Kummels, I.	 7
Lafi, N.	 12
Laplante, J.	 4
Lessing	 10
Living Under Austerity	 1
Magical House Protection	 6
Magnussen, M.	 8
Mahoney, K.	 9
Managing Ambiguity	 1

Martin, M. K.	 2
Martini, M.	 11
Mauss, M.	 5
Mitchell †	 11
Mohr, S.	 5
Momentous Mobilities	 2
Morina, C.	 10
Moseley	 8
Nation Branding in  

Modern History	 9
Oleszczyk, M.	 7
Omata, N.	 3
Ours Once More	 1
Peck, C. L.	 12
Placas, A.	 1
Probing the Limits of 

Categorization	 10
Radical Book Histories	 8
Rasmussen, A.E.	 1
Rathkolb, Oliver	 11
Rauh, C.	 11
Roma Activism	 1
Rutar, S.	 9
Salazar, N. B. 	 2
Sanchez, A.	 1
Sarti, R.	 11
Scheil, K.	 7
Scobie, W.	 4
Search After Method	 4
Seawell, S.	 8
Seeing the Holocaust	 10
Shakespeare and Biography	 7
Shakespeare and His 

Biographical Afterlives	 7
Shakespeare and Money	 7
Shamanism	 2
Shary	 7
Social DNA	 2
Sounds German	 8
Spanish Comics	 8
Stafford, P. B. 	 5

Taïeb, H. D.	 3
Tanu, D.	 3
Techniques, Technology & 

Civilization	 5
The Devil’s Captain	 11
The Global Age-Friendly 

Community Movement	 5
The Greek Exodus from  

Egypt	 9
The Long Journey	 3
The Man Who Invented  

Aztec Crystal Skulls	 6
The Mirror of the Medieval	 12
The Myth of Self-Reliance	 3
The Nature of Sociology	 5
The Paradoxical Republic	 11
The Politics of Authenticity	 9
The Respectable Career  

of Fritz K.	 11
The Romance of Crossing 

Borders	 3
The Wars of Yesterday	 9
Thijs, K.	 10
Topping, B.	 6
Transborder Media Spaces  	 7
Transforming Study Abroad	 3
Trapido, Joe	 4
Uddin, N.	 4
Unlocking the Love-Lock	 6
Urban Violence in the  

Middle East	 12
Viktorin, C.	 9
Visitors to the House of 

Memory	 6
Walsh, J. M.	 6
Wetzler, A.	 10
What is Work?	 11
Who Abolished Slavery? 	 12
Will M.K. 	 9
Yothers, B.	 3
Zagato, A.	 4

INDEX

1 3



R
E

P
R

E
S

E
N

T
A

T
I

O
N

 
.

 
R

I
G

H
T

S GERMANY
Missing Link 
Westerstrasse 114-116 
D-28199 Bremen, Germany 
T : +49 421 504348 
F : +49 421 504316 
E : jochen@missing-link.de

Massmann Internationale Buchhandlung 
Luruper Chaussee 125 
D-22761 Hamburg, Germany 
T : +49 40 767 00 40
F : +49 40 767 00 410
E : info@massmann.de

SCANDINAVIA 
David Towle International 
David Towle 
PO Box 3300 
SE 13603, Stockholm Sweden
T : +46 8 777 3962 
E : david@dti.a.se

SPAIN/PORTUGAL
Iberian Book Services 
Charlotte Prout 
Sector Islas 12, 1B 
28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid 
Spain
E :  cprout@iberianbookservices.com
W: www.iberianbookservices.com  

CENTRAL/EASTERN EUROPE
Jacek Lewinson
Nowogrodzka 18/20
00-511 Warszawa
Poland
Mob. +48 502603290
Email: jacek@jaceklewinson.com
Skype: jacek.lewinson  

MEDITERRANEAN / NORTH AFRICA
(Algeria, Cyprus, Greece, Israel, Jordan, 
Malta, Morocco, Palestine, Tunisia, Turkey)
Avicenna Partnership Ltd 
Claire de Gruchy 
PO Box 501 
Oxford OX28 9JL
T : +44 7771 887843 
E : claire_degruchy@yahoo.co.uk

MIDDLE EAST
(Egypt, Iran, Iraq, Lebanon, Gulf States)
Avicenna Partnership Ltd 
Bill Kennedy 
PO Box 501 
Witney OX28 9JL
United Kingdom 
T : +44 7802 244457 
E : bill.kennedy@btinternet.com

INDIA/SOUTHEAST ASIA
(India, Bangladesh, Sri Lanka, Nepal,
Korea,Singapore, Philippines, Indonesia,
Malaysia,Brunei, Thailand, Laos, Cambodia
& Vietnam)
Andrew White
The White Partnership
6 Newlands Road
Tunbridge Wells
Kent TN4 9AT
United Kingdom
T : +44 (0)1892 557767
E : thewhitepartnership@btopenworld.com

CHINA
Ian Taylor Associates Ltd (Beijing Office) 
B1102 Building 4, Beijing INN 
No.11 East Shuijing Hutong,  
Dongcheng District 
Beijing 100010, P.R. China 
T : +86-10-58643360 
F : +8613552900386 
E : zhangpei@iantaylorassociates.com.cn
W : www.iantaylorassociates.com

JAPAN
MHM Limited
Mark Gresham
1-1-13-4F, Kanda-Jimbocho
Chiyoda-ku
Tokyo 101-0051
Japan
T: +81-3-3518-9449
E: gresham@mhmlimited.co.jp

TAIWAN
Celine Li Unifacmanu Trading Co., Ltd 4F, 
91, Ho-Ping East Road, Sec. 1 Taipei 10643, 
Taiwan, R.O.C. 
T : 886-2-2394-2749/2391-4280 
F : 886-2-2322-2676/2394-3103

berghahn
N E W  Y O R K  .  O X F O R D

www.berghahnbooks.com 

EUROPE:
3 Newtec Place, Magdalen Road 
Oxford OX4 1RE, UK 
T : +44 (0) 1865 250011 
F : +44 (0) 1865 250056
E : salesuk@berghahnbooks.com

RIGHTS ENQUIRIES - Please direct all rights enquiries to: 
Berghahn Books  E : rights@berghahnbooks.com

AMERICAS , AUSTRALIA  
& REST OF WORLD: 
20 Jay Street, Suite 512 
Brooklyn, NY, 11201 USA 
T : +1 (212) 233-6004 
F : +1 (212) 233-6007 
E : salesus@berghahnbooks.com


